



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Offce

100864879

ned original documents or copy thereof

	040/9
Name of conveying party(ies): MRO 10-19-98     Rogers Tool Works	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Kennametal, Inc.
	Internal Address: 1600 Technology Way, Latrobe,
	Pennsylvania 15650-0231
Individual(s) Association	Chrost Address, 1600 Tachnology Way Latrona
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1600 Technology Way, Latrobe, Pennsylvania 15650-0231
x Corporation-State Delaware	·
Other	
Yes	City: Latrobe State: PA Zip: 15650-0231
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? x No	Individual(s) citizenship:
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
x Assignment Merger	General Partnership:
Security Agreement Change of News	Limited Partnership:
Security Agreement Change of Name	x Corporation-State: Pennsylvania
Other	Other:
October 5, 1998 Execution Date:	If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S., a Yes domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution bate.	Additional name(s) & Yes x No
	address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 2,009,499
	Additional numbers attached? Yes x No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO MORIN & OSHINSKY LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 €
Internal Address: Attv. Dkt.: G8310.400	x Enclosed
Attn: William E. Powell, III	l <del></del>
Street Address: 2101 L Street, N.W.	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Washington State: D C Zip: 20037-1526	8. Deposit account number: 04-1073
29/1998 DMGUYEH 00000300 2009499	HS SDACE
FC:481 40.00 (P)	IIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
William E. Powell, III W. E. G.	October 19, 1998
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Reg. No. 39,803	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, a	and document:6

## ASSIGNMENT

(U.S. and Foreign Trademarks)

WHEREAS, Rogers Tool Works, a Delaware corporation with an address of 205 N. 13th Street, Rogers, AR 72757 (herein referred to as the "assignor"), has adopted one or more of the Marks set forth in SCHEDULE A hereof which it has used in various countries throughout the world including the United States; and

WHEREAS, Kennametal Inc., a Commonwealth of Pennsylvania corporation with an address of 1600 Technology Way, Latrobe, Pennsylvania 15650-0231 (herein referred to as the "assignee"), desires to acquire, and effective June 30, 1998, has acquired the Marks and the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the assignor confirms that it heretofore has contributed, assigned, transferred, conveyed and set over nunc pro tunc as of June 30, 1998, and/or hereby does contribute, assign, transfer, convey and set over to the assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the registrations for said Marks and all of its right, title and interest to said Marks not presently registered set forth in SCHEDULE A hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the registrations thereof, and all other rights which assignor has enjoyed thereunder both in the United States and throughout all countries of the world, including any and all rights of recovery based on past infringement of said Marks and/or registrations, the same to be held and enjoyed by the assignee, its successors and assigns, forever and to the full end of the terms for which any of the aforesaid Marks are registered and any renewals of the terms thereof;

AND FOR THE SAME CONSIDERATION, the assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the assignor will, whenever counsel of the assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that it is lawful and desirable, sign all

TRADEMARK REEL: 1805 FRAME: 0843 papers and documents, deliver necessary documents including original registration certificates, if available, take all lawful oaths, execute separate confirmatory assignments, and do all acts reasonably necessary or desirable to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of said Marks and registrations thereof without charge to the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, other than reasonable costs and expenses incurred by the assignor or any of its employees, agents and representatives in connection with the foregoing actions.

\$@X001!.SAM;853956

TRADEMARK REEL: 1805 FRAME: 0844

ASSIGNOR:	
Signed at Hempfield Tup.  B., this 5th day of October, 1998	, in the County of hat morthing state of
By: Type	Name: Bart A. Aitken Vice President
STATE OF La. ) ) ss: COUNTY OF Westmore land)	
On this 5th day of <u>letoken</u> , 1998 p known to me, and known to me to be the perso assignment, and, being duly sworn, acknowledge	personally before me came <b>BART A. AITKEN</b> on described and who signed the annexed ged that he executed the same.
(SEAL)	Marily H. Colinear Notary Public
	Notarial Seal Marilyn D. Colinear, Notary Public Hempfield Twp., Westmoreland County My Commission Expires May 14, 2001

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

\$@X001!.SAM; 853956

ASSIGNEE:
Signed at <u>Hempfield Jup.</u> , in the County of <u>Veitmore land</u> state of <u>Pa.</u> , this 5th day of <u>October</u> , 1998.
KENNAMRTAL INC.  By:
Type Name: Bart A. Aitken  Title: Vice President
STATE OF Pa. ) ) ss: COUNTY OF Mest more land)
COUNTY OF Mest more land)
On this 5th day of <u>Colour</u> , 1998 personally before me came <u>BART A. AITKEN</u> known to me, and known to me to be the person described and who signed the annexed assignment, and, being duly sworn, acknowledged that he executed the same.
(SEAL) Notary Public

Notarial Seal Marilyn D. Colinear, Notary Public Hempfield Twp., Westmoreland County My Commission Expires May 14, 2001 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

\$@X001!.SAM; 853956

## SCHEDULE A

## REGISTRATIONS, APPLICATIONS AND COMMON LAW MARKS

MARK: AMERICAN MINE TOOL (& Design)

Serial Date Registration Date Expiration
Country Number Filed Number Issued Date

United States 74/639,895 2/24/95 2,009,499 10/22/96 10/22/02

MARK: AMERICAN MINE TOOL

Serial Date Registration Date Expiration
Country Number Filed Number Issued Date

Common Law

MARK: AMT

Serial Date Registration Date Expiration
Country Number Filed Number Issued Date

Common Law

MARK: The Color Orange

**RECORDED: 10/19/1998** 

Serial Date Registration Date Expiration
Country Number Filed Number Issued Date

Common Law

TRADEMARK REEL: 1805 FRAME: 0847